

PILOT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Treeport Airport is a private 'use at own risk back country' recreational airport that was established for the use and enjoyment of aviation enthusiasts who chose to live in a residential airpark. All owners of property in the Treeport Development are entitled to the use of the airport, as governed by the covenants and rules and regulations established to ensure safe operations. It is the intent of the Treeport Homeowners' Association, Inc. and its members, that all operations at the airport be conducted in a manner that is consistent with the utmost safety and enjoyment of its users, and our neighbors in the surrounding area.

Each pilot operating from the Treeport Airport, whether resident or invited visiting pilot will be provided with a copy of these Operational Rules and Regulations and shall complete and sign this Acknowledgment Form attesting that he or she acknowledges his understanding and agreement to comply. For pilots visiting Treeport, this form should be completed prior to visiting.

Acknowledgement

I (Full Name) hereby attest that I have received a copy of the Treeport Airport Operational Rules and Regulations, I further attest that I have read and understand the information set forth in said document and agree to abide by the said provisions. I also understand and accept the associated risks involved while operating from a back country airport. In addition, I agree that I, my heirs, and assigns shall hold the Treeport Homeowners' Association, Inc. and its officers and individual members harmless from any damages that I may incur because of my operations of an aircraft to, on, or from Treeport Airport.

Name of the Treeport resident you are visiting: :

Pilots Address:

Phone:

E-Mail:	

Signatura	De	ato.
Signature:		ate: